05-15-2000 Docket No.: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) TRA TM 1993/US Copyright 1994-97 Lega:Star TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → 101355771 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party ies 24 Ph 12: 19 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Harrow Products, Inc. OPR/FINANCE Name: Schlage Lock Company Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 2401 Bayshore Boulevard ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP: 94134 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Other Association ____ ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: April 6 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,367,320 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael H. Minns, Senior Patent Attorney 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Ingersoll-Rand Company □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 942 Memorial Parkway 09-0260 City: Phillipsburg State: NJ ZIP: 08865

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

05/12/2000 DHGUYEN 00000177 090260 1367320

40.00 CH

01 FC:481

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Michael H. Minns, Sr. Patent Attorney

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date Date

RADENIARA

REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0456

FORM PTC 94 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Docket No.:	
-------------	--

TM 1993/US

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	IKAUEINA	KN3 UNLI		1773/03		
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party (les) PR 24 Harrow Products, Inc.	PH 12: 19	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):			
OPR/FIM	ANCE	Name: <u>Schlage L</u>	оск Сотрапу			
		Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Association Limited Partnership		2401 Bayshore Boulevard			
	·		co State: <u>CA</u>			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		☐ Association	izenship			
3. Nature of conveyance:			ership rship			
	Merger	1	ate <u>California</u>			
	Change of Name		oto <u>Camornia</u>			
Other	-	ļ	ciled in the United States, a don			
		designation is	☐ Yes	<u> П</u> И		
Execution Date: hpm le 2000		Additional name(s) & a	a separate document from ddress(es) ☐ Yes	⊠ N		
Application number(s) or registration n	umhers(s)	<u> </u>				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	umboro(b).	. P. Trado	mark Pogistration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
		1,367,320				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom o	6. Total number of ap	oplications and				
concerning document should be maile		/ed:	. 1			
•						
Name: Michael H. Minns, Senior Pat	ent Attorney	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$ \$40	.00		
Internal Address: <u>Ingersoll-Rand Co</u>						
		☐ Enclosed				
		Authorized to I	be charged to deposit acc	count		
Street Address: 942 Memorial Parkw	/ay	8. Deposit account n	umber:			
		09-0260				
City: Phillipsburg State	: NJ ZIP: 08865	:				
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
				,		
	A Property and the second seco					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief 	ef the foregoing inform	ation is true and correc	t and any attached cony is	s a true conv		
of the original document.	n	1 ////	a	canao oopy		
Michael H. Minns, Sr. Patent Attorne	Mice	wed &	April	13,2000		
Name of Person Signing	•	Signature	Date			
Tota	number of pages including	_				
		······································	TRADEMARK			

REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0457

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS Harrow Products, Inc. of Grand Rapids, Michigan, has adopted, used and is using THE ARTISAN COLLECTION, a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,367,320, dated October 29, 1985; and

WHEREAS Schlage Lock Company of 2401 Bayshore Boulevard, San Francisco, California 94134, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Harrow Products, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Schlage Lock Company all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Harrow Products

Dated: April \sqrt{r} , 2000

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

the aby certify that the correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service tale shown below as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the: Commissioner tents and fraction of Washington, OC 20231.

Linda M. Empson Type or Fini name of person mailing paper)

Signature of person mailing paper)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0458**